## High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru, Dated: 05<sup>th</sup> October 2023.

# **NOTIFICATION**

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5(1) & 19(2) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the High Court of Karnataka is hereby re-designated the following officers as the RTI- Departmental Nodal Officer, RTI-Nodal Officer, SPIO and First Appellate Authority to look into RTI matter pertaining to High Court of Karnataka including Benches at Dharwad and Kalaburagi, Karnataka Judicial Academy, Bangalore Mediation Centre and Arbitration Centre.

S1. No.	Name of the Court	Departmental Nodal Officer	RTI Nodal Officer	SPIO	First Appellate Authority
1	High Court of Karnataka, Principal Bench, Bengaluru	Joint Registrar/ Deputy Registrar	Section Officer, RTI Branch	Joint Registrar/ Deputy Registrar	Registrar (Judicial)
2	High Court of Karnataka, Dharwad Bench, Dharwad	Joint Registrar/ Deputy Registrar	Assistant Registrar	Joint Registrar/ Deputy Registrar	Additional Registrar General, Dharwad
3	High Court of Karnataka, Kalaburagi Bench, Kalaburagi	Joint Registrar/ Deputy Registrar	Assistant Registrar	Joint Registrar/ Deputy Registrar	Additional Registrar General, Kalaburagi
4	Karnataka Judicial Academy, Bengaluru	Section Officer	Section Officer	Section Officer	Director, Karnataka Judicial Academy Bengaluru
5	Bangalore Mediation Centre, Bengaluru	Section Officer	Senior Assistant	Section Officer	Director, Bangalore Mediation Centre

Contd..

6	Arbitration &	Section Officer	Senior	Section Officer	Director,
	Conciliation		Assistant		Arbitration
	Centre,				Centre
	Bengaluru				Bengaluru

### BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE,

### Sd/-(K.S. BHARATH KUMAR) REGISTRAR GENERAL

#### Copy for information:-

- 1. The Registrar General
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance)
- 3. The Registrar (Judicial)
- 4. The Registrar (Recruitment)
- 5. The Registrar (Administration)
- 6. The Registrar (Protocol And Hospitality)
- 7. The Registrar (Computers)
- 8. The Registrar (Infrastructure & Maintenance)
- 9. The Registrar (Statistics and Review)
- 10. The Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice
- 11. The Central Project Co-ordinator (Computers)
- 12. The Assistant Registrar (Secretarial Services) cum Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice

#### Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The First Appellate Authority and Registrar (Judicial), High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru.
- 2. The Director, Arbitration & Conciliation Centre, Bengaluru/Karnataka Judicial Academy, Bengaluru/ Bengaluru Mediation Centre, Bengaluru,
- 3. The Additional Registrar Generals of High Court of Karnataka, Benches at Dharwad and Kalaburagi.

Contd.,

- 4. The Joint Registrar and State Public Information Officer of RTI Branch,
- 5. The Chief Librarian, High Court Library, High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru.
- 6. All Group A Officers of this office.
- 7. The Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars/Section Officers of all the branches with a direction to circulate the said notification among the staff working under their control.
- 8. The Nodal Officer, e-Gazette, High Court of Karnataka, Bengaluru for favour of publication in part-II Section II of the Karnataka Gazette.
- 9. The P.A. to Registrar (Judicial) with a request to circulate the said notification among the Court Officer and Assistant Court Officer.
- 10. The Section Officer, RTI Branch, Computer Branch and DJA-I Branch.
- 11. All Court Halls.
- 12. Notification File.
- 13. Office Copy.